
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: A0393-20 Name:

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:6/21/2020 Mayor's Office

On agenda: Final action: 6/22/2020

Title: Subject: Direct Referral from Mayor Mason requesting to accept Federal ESG funds for emergency
rental assistance and to enter into an agreement with Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin & Upper
Michigan for the purpose of administering the Racine Eviction Prevention Program. (Grant Control
#00309)

Recommendation of Mayor Mason: That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to
accept Federal ESG funds for emergency rental assistance and to enter into an agreement with
Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin & Upper Michigan for the purpose of administering the Racine
Eviction Prevention Program.

Fiscal Note: The City will receive $574,928 in CARES Act Emergency Solutions Grant ESG-CV funds
from HUD, of which up to $396,712 shall be used for the purpose of administering the Racine Eviction
Prevention Program. There is no City match.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MEMO-ESG_CARESAct_EvictionPrevention (1), 2. ESG-CV Resolution 6.21.pdf, 3. #0393-20
Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCommon Council6/22/2020 A Pass

City of Racine Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

