
 
City of Racine, Wisconsin   

AGENDA BRIEFING MEMORADUM   
 

  

 

AGENDA DATE:      
December 7, 2020  
 

SUBJECT:   
ESG-CV Contract Extension for Lutheran Social Services (LSS) – Homeless Prevention  
   

PREPARED BY:    
Matt Rejc, Manager of Neighborhood Services  
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:   
LSS requests extension of the ESG-CV Contract 
 

BACKGROUND & ANALYSIS:  
The LSS Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG-CV) Contract states:  

I. RETENTION OF SERVICES. The CITY hereby agrees to engage the CONTRACTOR and the 

CONTRACTOR hereby agrees to perform the services hereinafter set forth, all in accordance 

with the terms and conditions of this Agreement to begin no earlier than June 1, 2020 and 

continue through December 31, 2020. 

 

LSS has requested an extension of its ESG-CV Contract until June 30, 2021 to fully spend the 

Emergency Solutions Grant – CARES Act (ESG-CV) funds. All homeless prevention services 

will be coordinated with other community agencies throughout the City of Racine. ESG-CV 

funds are used to provide services to the homeless or at risk of homelessness populations. This 

amendment will also provide LSS with the flexibility to use funding for rapid-rehousing 

activities in addition to homelessness prevention as it sees fit.  
  

BUDGETARY IMPACT:  
The total ESG-CV contract is for $396,712. 
  

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  
Approve an extension of LSS ESG-CV Contract until June 30, 2021  
 


