
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0865-20

 

 

Agenda Date: 12/15/2020 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

ESG-CV Contract Extension 

 

Resolved, that the amendment to the ESG-CV contract with Lutheran Social Services to extend 

the expiration date until June 31, 2021 and permit Lutheran Social Services to engage in rapid-

rehousing activities as permitted by the Emergency Solutions Grant program is approved. 

 

Fiscal Note: The total ESG-CV contract budget with LSS will remain $396,712.00. 


