. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
7 \N Racine, WI 53403
mrl www_cityofracine.org
[
G o e

Legislation Text

File #: 0393-20, Version: A

Subject: Direct Referral from Mayor Mason requesting to accept Federal ESG funds for emergency
rental assistance and to enter into an agreement with Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin & Upper
Michigan for the purpose of administering the Racine Eviction Prevention Program. (Grant Control
#00309)

Recommendation of Mayor Mason: That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to
accept Federal ESG funds for emergency rental assistance and to enter into an agreement with
Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin & Upper Michigan for the purpose of administering the Racine
Eviction Prevention Program.

Fiscal Note: The City will receive $574,928 in CARES Act Emergency Solutions Grant ESG-CV
funds from HUD, of which up to $396,712 shall be used for the purpose of administering the Racine
Eviction Prevention Program. There is no City match.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/12/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

